

Dear

I'm sharing this letter with you because you have been an important part of my life – THANK YOU!

I also want to let you know about an exciting fundraising opportunity I'm participating in for Camp Arrah Wanna (CAW), in Welches, Oregon. CAW serves a wide variety of groups throughout each year: faith-based & community-based youth camps, schools & non-profits, family camps, specialized gatherings, heritage camps, and much more. Here's a little bit about how I became involved in CAW and why I love it:

Because they're a true non-profit, CAW relies heavily on grants and gifts from generous supporters to carry out their ongoing mission of "providing a beautiful, peaceful and safe environment where people can experience the transforming power of love and find support through healthy relationships and activities." This past January, the winter storm that effected most Oregonians hit CAW pretty hard – costing them over \$45,000 in damages and loss of income that was NOT in their plan (or budget)!

Coming up on June 1st CAW is hosting a Fun Run, Walk, & Wheel fundraiser and I'm excited to be a part of it! The overall goal is to raise \$45,000, which will all go toward the cost of the winter storm clean-up and repairs. My personal goal is to raise \$______ towards the effort.

Would you consider sponsoring me so that I can reach my fundraising goal? You can do so by giving a one-time gift in any amount, or you can make a pledge by committing to give a certain amount based on how many laps/miles/minutes I walk, run, or wheel - the choice is yours!

You can give your donation in multiple ways:

- 1) Online through CAW's event website: Scan the QR Code or visit https://camparrahwannainc.tofinoauctions.com/2024funrun/
- 2) Hand it to me in the form of cash or check
- 3) Mail a check to Camp Arrah Wanna, Inc. 24075 E. Arrah Wanna Blvd. | Welches, OR 97067 Memo: "2024 Fun Run: _____



Be sure to let me know if you give in my honor so I can track participation and thank you properly!

Your encouragement and support in this fundraiser is so appreciated! You are not only affirming something that is really special to me, but also a non-profit that has positively impacted many lives for over 83 years! Thank you for helping to ensure that Camp Arrah Wanna can continue to serve for generations to come!

Sincerely,

Questions? I can be reached at:
Phone:
Email:

24075 E Arrah Wanna Blvd. | Welches, OR 97067 | 0: (503) 622-3189 | F: (503) 622-1229 www.camparrahwanna.org info@camparrahwanna.org

